

## NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONSUMERS' FEDERATION OF INDIA LTD. (Department of Consumer Affairs, Government of India)

HO: NCUI Complex, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi – 110016 BO: FH-154, Scheme No. 54, Vijay Nagar, Indore, Madhya Pradesh - 452010

No. NCCF/INDR/RETAIL/2023-24/

Dated: 09.12.2023

## EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Government of India has nominated NCCF as a Central Nodal Agency (CNA) for Price Stabilization operations across India. Govt. of India has launched the scheme "Sarkar se Rasoi Tak". Under this scheme, Government of India has directed sale of Bharat Dal (Chana Dal) at subsidized rate. In this regard NCCF Head Office, New Delhi decided to sell Bharat Dal (Chana Dal) in the various districts of the state of Madhya Pradesh.

Therefore NCCF, Indore intends to sell Bharat Dal (Chana Dal) under this scheme in the state of Madhya Pradesh. NCCF, Indore invites Expression of Interest (EOI) and proposals for sale of Bharat Dal (Chana Dal) through Fair Price Points / Mobile vans from empanelled /registered vendors based in the state of Madhya Pradesh. Therefore, experienced and registered Vendors are requested to submit their Expression of Interest (EOI) and proposals to NCCF, Indore and will deposit the cost of the Bharat Dal (Chana Dal) to NCCF. The submission of documents regarding sale of Chana Dal will be as per guidelines issues/SOP defined and issued by Department of Consumer Affairs (DoCA), Govt. of India and NCCF Head Office. The proposals are to be submitted at the address given below latest by 05.00 PM on 14.12.2023. No proposals will be accepted after the aforesaid date and time.

Address: NCCF of India Ltd. FH-154, Scheme No. 54 Vijay Nagar, Indore, MP Email Id: bmnccfindore@gmail.com Contact No. 7668587525

Note: Sale of Bharat Chana Dal will be operated as per guidelines/SOP defined and issued by Department of Consumer Affairs, Govt. of India.

A dumingalus

(Adarsh Yadav) Branch Manager